of the listed entity having Paid-up Equity Share Capital not exceeding Rupees Ten Crore and Net 
Worth not exceeding Rupees Twenty Five Crore, as on the last day of the previous financial 
year. 

In this regard, this is to inform you that, the paid-up Equity Share Capital and Net worth of the 
Company as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 6,46,10,500/- (Rupees Six Crore Forty-Six Lakh Ten 
Thousand Five Hundred only) and Rs. -43,56,154/- (Negative Rupees Forty-Three Lakh Fifty-Six 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Four Only) respectively. 

Hence, the provision relating to Disclosure of Related Party Transactions on a consolidated 
basis as required under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to our Company for the